
Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
31 May - 2 June 2019

Result of Race 2 - NL + BE

Superprix Zolder 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time

Divisie 1: 15 t/m 24 jaar
 

77 Daan Pijl  1 -- 14 laps --Cor Euser Racing 30:06.091 1:57.721 4

18 Verswijveren-Boertien 6.057 2 6.057NXT Racing 30:12.148 1:59.003 6

9 Rik Koen 1.437 3 7.494Cor Euser Racing 30:13.585 1:58.684 6

7 Jules Grouwels 6.350 4 13.844Race Art by BKR 30:19.935 2:00.502 7

47 Colin Caresani 0.941 5 14.785Bas Koeten Racing 30:20.876 2:00.149 8

11 Belle Rappange 6.079 6 20.864Bas Koeten Racing 30:26.955 2:00.785 6

33 Jari Benschop 4.177 7 25.041Bas Koeten Racing 30:31.132 2:00.133 5

53 de Vos-de Vos jr. 2.214 8 27.255D4 Racing by FMA 30:33.346 2:02.216 5

58 Doortje Herber  9 -- 8 laps --KNAF-Deltion Academy by JKM 16:47.212 2:01.899 8

22 Jop Rappange  10 -- 1 laps --Bas Koeten Racing 2:38.398

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time
Divisie 2: 25 jaar en ouder 

1 Laurens de Wit  1 -- 14 laps --Vakgarage pb Technova College Racing 30:11.480 1:59.044 3

17 Paul Sieljes 14.689 2 14.689Stuart Racing Team 30:26.169 2:00.230 8

5 Ronald Bezuur 7.108 3 21.797Dekker Racing 30:33.277 2:01.964 6

72 Jerome  Greenhalgh 15.531 4 37.328Blueberry 30:48.808 2:02.749 8

3 Liroy Stuart  5 -- 3 laps --Wensink Racing Team 6:42.991 2:08.268 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time
FFSC BE 

24 Bert Longin  1 -- 14 laps --Garage Feyaerts 30:07.656 1:58.414 5

32 Kenny Herremans 1.906 2 1.906Niels  Lagrange 30:09.562 1:58.768 3

98 Philippe Huart 9.179 3 11.085Belgium Racing 30:18.741 2:00.711 7

25 David de Saeger 6.099 4 17.184Vanspringel Motorsport 30:24.840 2:01.448 7

99 Dylan Derdaele 0.257 5 17.441Belgium Racing 30:25.097 2:00.747 6

86 Kristoff Cox 7.811 6 25.252EJ Automotive 30:32.908 2:02.085 4

4 Tom Feyaerts 1.120 7 26.372Garage Feyaerts 30:34.028 2:01.981 13

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapTeam name Total time
Junior 

94 Giovanni van Lil  1 -- 14 laps --Belgium Driver A cademy 30:30.670 2:02.093 4

29 Nathan Vanspringel 7.460 2 7.460Vanspringel Motorsport 30:38.130 2:01.693 4

14 Alexander Borgmans 15.095 3 22.555Ford Morren Motor by Niels Lagrange 30:53.225 2:05.523 8

40 Hanne Terium  4 -- 11 laps --EMG Motorsport 24:18.375 2:00.389 8

CARS NO. 77, NO. 24, NO. 14, NO. 99, NO. 18 - WARNING FLAG -  TRACK LIMITS
Car no 7. w ill be docked 1 position on the f inal grid for Race 1 at the next round w here the competitor w ill race, due to safety car procedure infringement
 

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:57.721  in lap  4  by  nbr. 77 : Daan Pijl ()
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